AFFIDAVIT OF ESTIMATE OF COST

STATE OF KANSAS) ss. COUNTY OF JOHNSON)

Elizabeth Wright, P.E., of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon her oath, states:

- 1. I am the City Engineer for the City of Olathe, Kansas.
- 2. The attached detailed estimate of the cost for the Storm Rehabilitation Improvements project, PN 2-C-004-21 is attached and I am providing the estimate of the cost under oath (Exhibit A).

Elizabeth Wright Digitally signed by Elizabeth Wright Date: 2021.01.27 18:25:35 -06'00'

Elizabeth Wright

Subscribed in my presence and sworn under oath before me this of ______, 2021.

28th

STEPHANI C. STARK
My Appointment Expires
August 19, 2024

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires

august 19,2024

Engineer's Opinion of Probably Cost Storm Rehabilitation Improvements - 2-C-004-21 SMP PN 2-OL-2020-R-1. SMP PN 6-OL-2020-R1

December 18, 2020

EXHIBIT A

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Miscellaneous Demo and Restoration	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	4' Sidewalk	55	LF	\$45.00	\$2,475.00
5	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#1242)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
6	4'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#1887)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
7	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#2366)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
8	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#2741)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
9	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#4279)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
10	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID# 4727)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
11	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#8408)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
12	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#11369)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
13	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#12100)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
14	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#12281)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
15	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#12287)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
16	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#14864)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
17	6'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#15682)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
18	4'x4' Curb Inlet (ID#15823)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
19	19"x30" RCP (ID#18731)	55	LF	\$215.00	\$11,825.00
20	18" RCP (ID#18753)	48	LF	\$165.00	\$7,920.00
21	15" RCP (ID#20821)	34	LF	\$160.00	\$5,440.00
22	18" RCP (ID#27552)	37	LF	\$165.00	\$6,105.00
23	Owner's Contingency Allowance (Set)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL				\$ 216,765.00

